AFFIDAVIT OF RELATIONSHIP

DIOCESE OF: Baton Rouge, LA
ONFERENCE IV # 129005

DATE FILED; March 25, 1997

ICTION 1:
um ﬁung this Affidavit for the following relative(s) still in Vietnam to come to the United States under the Orderly Deparmrc Program

DP):

NAME AND A KA SEX PLACEDATE OF BIRTH  RELATION TO YOU ADDRESS IN VIETNA®
underiine family name) (If known)
NGUYEN DUY DZIEM NINH THUAN VIET NAM daughter 35 LeLoi,TRA VTNII
11-14-1968 VIET NAM
:CTION II:
Jyr name NGUYEN THANH NUOI Alien Number (if appliablc) A74-477-365
ad AK.A)
ue of birth 05-01-46 Sex male Your U.S. Immigration Status
ace of birth NINH THUAN (Check one)
- 1clude country)_ VIET NAM ( ) UsS. Citizen: Certificate #
* urent address, ) Permanent Resident
Baton Rouge, LA _ ( ) Refugee :
___u.s. A ( ) Asylee
one number (Home) ( ) Other (Please explain)
(Work)
untry of first asylum, U.S.A. Your Original Case Number: V-101777
ue you arrived in the U.S. 02-22-95 '
~ cial Security Number______
jency through which you came to the United States, u.s.c.c.

1ave filed an I-130 (Immigrant Visa Petition) for each of my relatives mcunoned above prior to submitting this affi davu____ch X
yes, date submitted: > and date approved: '

U MUST INCLUDE A COPY OF BOTH SIDES OF YOUR I-94 OR YOUR PERMANENT RESIDENT ALIEN CARD (1-151,
:51, GREEN CARD). WITHOUT. THESE DOCUMENTS, YOUR AFFIDAVTT IS NOT VALID.

vou are filing this afﬁdavit for persons in Viemam who are eligible for ODP as former U.S. employees, persons closely associated
"h U.S. efforts prior to 1975, political prisoners, or Amerasians, please complete the information in Sections III and IV.

 :CTION OI: "
i¢ following are persons in Viemam known to me and who may be eligible to enter the U.S. as a former U.S. government employee or c.

sociate to the U.S., political prisoner ot Asian American.
AME OF PRINCIPAL APPLICANT  PLACE/DATE OF BIRTH RELATION (IF ANY) ADDRESS IN VIETNAM




JESCRIFTIUN OF PAST ASSOCIATIUN (or appliciun)

U.S. GOVERNMENT EMPLOYEE:

J.S. Government Agency: Last Tide/Grade: P
Name/Position of Supervisor:

EMPLOYEE OF AMERICAN COMPANY OR ORGANIZATION:
J.S. Company, Contractor, Agency, Organization or Foundation:

Last Tide/Grade: Name/Position of Supervisor; J

EMPLOYEE OF VIETNAMESE GOYERNMENT (prior to 1975):

Ministry or Military Unit;__National Police/VINH BINH.ast Tite/Grade: first Lieutenant

Name/Position of Supervisor:

FORMER ASSOCIATE OF U.S. AND INTERNED IN RE-EDUCATION CAMP:

Was time spent in re-education camp? Yes_X No___ Date: From 04-30-75 To 09-04-80

FORMER STUDENT IN U.S. OR_ ABROAD UNDER U.S. GOVERNMENT SPONSORSHIP:

School Location

Type of Degree or Certificate

Date of Employment or Training: From (month/year) To (month/year)

ASIAN AMERICANS:

Single Married Male Female

- rull Name of the Mother:; : .____Address:

Full Name of the US. Citizen Father:

His current address:

SECTION IV:

NAMES OF DEPENDENT/ACCOMPANY RELATIVES DATE OF BIRTH . RELATIONSHIP TO P.A.
NGUYEN DIEU VAN THY 11=16.1970 ) sister
NGUYEN' DIEU HUYEN VY ‘ 11-01-1971 sister

SECTION V: ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

SECI'ION VI: NOTARIZED SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT
- swear that the above information is true to the best of my knowledge, and understand that any false statement could jeopardize my

-mmigration status ir e United States.

} W * Subscri am,sworntomebet‘orctms { day
Your Signature ' e of
Stamp or Seal of Notary ‘/ 4// /

* Sigpdfure of Notary Public
My commission expires: /

,/,

SECTION VII: AGENCY REPRESENTATIVE WHO ASSISTED IN PREPARING THIS AFFIDA

[}
1
b
g
[¢]

>rint Name Legibly
. (Revisec



Nane: NGU%EF THANH NUOI

Address:
Baton Rouge, LA
U.S.A.
Telephone:
Date: March 25, 1997
Mr. Dewey Pendargraes, Director REF:
Orderly Departure Progran
Box 58 -~ American Embzgsy Ive#: 129005 v# 101777
APO AP 96546
HO#: 30/650

Dear Mr. Pendergrass:

I am writing on behalf of my (son, daughter, children),

nov 14
NGUYEN DUY DZIEM DOB: 1968 daughter <o
Nov 16
NGUYEN DIEU VAN TH DOB: 1970 daughter
’ . Nov_ 01
NGUYEN DIEU HUYEN VY DOB: 1971 daughter

I believe that (his, her, their) status under the eligibility
guidelines of the Orderly Departure Program (ODP) is affected by
the McCain Amendment of the 1997 Foreign Operation Act which
restores eligibility to the unmarried over-21 sons and daughters of
the former Vietnamese political prisoners.

I regquest that ODP check the case(s) according to the case
nunkers provided above and confirm for me that the son(s) or
- daughters(s) listed above are eligible and part of the group that

‘ww"CODP.is now -contacting to. invite to interview. If a new letter of
- inttoduction has already been sant, I would appreciate knowing the

' date it was sent-and to what a24dress in Vietnam. That will hclp me
ensure it arrives.

I apprec}ate.that your office is busy with many cases, but ny
family and I are equally anxious to encure that the casa of our
chigdran'ba reconsidered under the new law before their eligibility
expires.

on behalf c¢f my family, I thank you for your help in this
mattar.

Sincerely,

cc: FVPPA, ~ Falls church, VA
“por Information and Follow-up"



McCain Family Verilication Form

From: MIGRATION AND REFUGEE SERVICES

oY 1 2 1995
Date: B Do

V-Number: 101777

To: ODP/OPU/Hopkins ~ Fax: 662-287-2337 .
. . UF BATON KUUGE, LA
Parent’s - " Date of ODP
Name/DOB:  oven, Taann NuoI Interview:  06/07/94
DOB : 05-01-46
Address in
US.:

BATON ROUGE, LA
l

IV-Number: 9129005

Volag:

USCC:BATON ROUGE, LA

Children in Vietnam . Address in Vietnan Marital | Dateof | Spousc’s Name and Children's Names and
DOB Status ‘| Mamage- DOB DOB's
11/14/68 35 LE LOI TRA VINH (city)
NGUYEN, DZIEM DUY TRA VINH (province), VIETNAK S N/A N/A N/A
16/70
éééYEéz VAN THY SAME AS ABOVE s N/A N/A N/A
N/A N/A

11/01/71 SAME AS ABOVE S N/A
NGUYEN HUYEN-VY
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THE IMMIGRATION AND NATURALIZATION SERVICE

OF THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA £ D2 )
: vy o VY 1777 |
Dear/Kinh goi___" Y Y@ ] &4 ‘7 V# ‘7 1 , H?%° - A.S/ O

[(RID1 Y :||1(lu‘.\nlfl}:n IlAﬁl:ﬁl— r/nfnx ddn)

NEA We regret we are unable to approve your application for refugee resetilement admission (o the United
States. :

To he resettled in the United States as a refugee, an applicant must meet the statulory definition of
refugee contained in sectios 101(a)(42) of the Immigration and Nationality Act (INA), as amended.
Refugee status can be approved only if the applicant establishes a credible claim of persecution or a well-
founded fear of persecution on account of race, religion, nationality, membership in a particular social
s group, or political opinion.  Additionally, all applicants for refugee status in the United States must
establish that they are not precluded from entry into the United States under other sections of law,

During your interview with an officer of the United States Immigration and Naturalization Service (INS),
your claim to having been perscecuted or having a well-founded fear of persecution was reviewed. At that
time, you were given (he opportunity to present evidence, documentation, and/or an accumulation of
detail through verbal testimony of the events or circumstances that support your claim of persecution or a
well-founded fear of persecution. After card fully reviewing your account of these events and surrounding
circumstances, it has been determined that you do not qualify for refugee status.

20 You may be cligible for Public Interest Parole (see attached letter).

3O We are unable to approve your application for resettiement in the United States under the Public Interest
Parole program because you do not meet the criteria indicated below:

3a)0J Married sons and daughters (of former re-education camp detainees who are eligible as refugees)

must have approved petitions filed on their behall, or on bhehalf of their spouse, by a sibling or
closer relation who is currently residing in the United States, who is willing 1o pay transportation
costs, and who denmonstrates that he/she has the financial ability to support the parolees to ensure
they do not become public charges.

3y Former US government or privale company employees who are not eligible for refugee status may
be considered for public inlerest parole only if they have siblings or closer relations currently
residing in the United States who are willing to pay Iransportation cosls and demonstrate that they
have the financial ability to support the parolees (o ensure they do not become public charges.

300 Unmarried children of former US government or private company employees who are approved as

Public Interest Parolees are allowed 10 accompany their parents to the United States only if the
children are under the age of twenty-one,
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~ n1® Ninh-Thuan
QuANn Thanh=Bai
x & . Phanreng

S& higu 1779/70 !

KHAL-SANH

Fén ho Bu nhi Novt‘h-nm VAN-THY

Phaj

Sanh (n(]’\\ thana nam)mlfdl Sau, thang myio1 mot.._,nu
nigt ngan chfn trim bay muei (16-11-1970).

l5i Ap ,_T"an-'l‘ui, Tinh Kinh-l'hu?n

"Cha (ton ho)  NEuyen-Thahh-Nudl

Tudi 2% tuol (1946)
Nah¥ Glan-su [
Cur trd toi. I(p lart-lai, T{nh uinh-ihu-.n
Me (1én ho) Tran»Thf-Ngung
Tudi o tU"i (1956)

Ngh N"i-trd

Covi i Tp Tan-Thi, 2lnn Hinh—-Thugm

Vo (chianh hav the) Chanh

Naireri khai (tén ho)  Nguyen=Thehh=Nus1

Tudi 2% tusL (19%6)

Nght 01 a0~sd -

Co i 1ai._Ap ™In-Thi, Tlnn Ninh-Thugn .

Nady khai ' ng‘a.v.S thang 12 nim 1970

Ngudi chirng thir nhdt (16 he) Nguy n-—Vlin-{)?t
Tudi dO tuoi
Nghs : Cong-chde’

Co g tor - Kp Bpo-Long, TInh Ninh~Thufn
Naueri ching ther nhi (tén ho) Phgm-S‘I”TU

Tob a3 tust
. NghE L'C'an-(:lilfc,,_,__.,______,,4___“
Cr w6 toi Ap Phi~Thanh, TInh Ninh-Thugn
" g - - - . - o 4
Lam tgi Phanrang ngay. 05 = 12 _ndm 197 0
Ngmn U\al Ho lat, Nhan chung
Ky ten iNguyasn=Thanh-NuSi Ky te n Ky tenmgwen-VHn—Dgt
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\ Mh_N THI-THYC !
(TG, THONG-TU BO MOI -V
39, 4 366/BNV/HC/ 29

Ngéy 3-8-1970 }
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Tran—Kim-Sanh Ky ten: Pham~51 -1y

TRICH-LUC Y co{NA-BIN
Phanrang, ngay 10 thang 2 ntm 1972
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. TRANSLATION
..

REPUBLIC SOCIALIST OF VIET -NAM
INDEPENDENCE-FREEDOM~HAPPINESS

PEOPLE'S COMMITTTE OF NINH THUAN PROVINCE

REGISTRATION MEMBERS OF THE HOUSEHOLD

Name of Head oh Household PHAM THI HOA
Street number

Street name DAN PHO 2

Village MY HUONG

District PHAN RANG

May 17, 1994
Police Chief of P.R.T.C.
Official
(signed and sealed)
Captain TO NGOC DUC
Registered number: 1120 D

#1 HEAD OF HOUSEHOLD .
| Sex: female
Full name PHAM THI HOA .
Date of birth 10-10-48 Religion : Bouddhist
Place of birth TAN LOC - TAN TAI
Domicile KINH DINH - PHAN RANG
Ethnic Vietnamese
Nationality : VIET NAM
Occupation merchant '
Place of work
Identification ID# 260263290
Issued date 04~07-1979 Issued place: THUAN HAI
Moving-in date 06-30-1990
Place of residence before moving-in THANH SON
Day...month. .. .year

Chief of Police

TRANSLATED BY :

Mr THACH DUY NGUYEN, Translator

of the Migration and Refugee Services
of B uge, Louisiana

P



#3

RELATIONSHIO TO HEAD OF HOH : SON
Full name TRAN VAN THAI
Date of birth 12-22-1971 Sex: male
Place of birth TAN LOC -TAN TAI
Domicile KINH DINH - PHAN RANG
Ethnic Vietnamese
Nationality VIET NAM Religion : Bouddhist
Occupation
Place of work
Identification
Issued date : Issued place
Moving-in date 06-30-1990
Place of Residence before moving-in THANH SON

Day....month....Year

Chief of Police

RELATIONSHIP TO HEAD OF HOH : Daughter
Full name TRAN THI XUAN THU
Nickname
Date of birth 04-21-74 Sex: female
Place of birth PHAN RANG hospital
Domicile KINH DINH
Ethnic Vietnamese Religion + Bouddhist
Nationality VIET NAM
Occupation student

Place of work

Identification ID#

Issued date Issued place
Miving-in date 06-30-1990

Place of Residence before moving-in

Day......month.....year....
Chief of Police



RELATIONSHIP TO HEAD OF HOH : Daughter

Full name TRAN THI MINH THU

Nickname

Date of birth 07-21-1977 Sex: female
Place of birth THANH SON - PHAN RANG

Domicile KINH DINH P.R.T.C.

Ethnic Vietnamese Religion Bouddhist
Occupation Student

Place of work

Identification ID# 260768858

Issued date 11-08-1991 Issued Place THUAN HAI
Moving-in date 06-30-1990

Place of Residence before moving-in

DaYeee.s..month......vear....

RELATIONSHIP TO HEAD OF HOH : Daughter

Full name TRAN THI TRANG THAO

Nickname

Date of birth 08-16-1981 Sex: female
Place of birth THANH SON -BV- PHAN RANG

Domicile KINH DINH PR - TC

Ethnic Vietnamese Religion Bouddhist
Occupation Student

Place of work
Identification ID# .
Issued date Issued Place

Moving-in date 06~30-1990
Place of Residence before moving-in THANH SON

Day.......month......year....



RELATIONSHIP TO HEAD OF HOH

: HUSBAND
Full name NGUYEN THANH NUOI
Nickname
Date of birth 05-01-1946 Sex: male
Place of birth TAN TAI - PRTC
Domicile TAN TAI PRTC
Ethnic Vietnamese Religion Bouddist
Occupation Lumber
Place of work PHAN RANG
Identification ID# 330907308
Issued date 08~31-1990 Issued Place CUU LONG
Moving-in date 08-14-1991
Place of Residence before moving-in TRA VINH

- CU LONG

DaYeceoeo. .month,.....year....

RELATIONSHIP TO HEAD OF HOH :

son
Full name NGUYEN THANH TRUNG

Nickname

Date of birth 07-20-1993 Sex: male
Place of birth pHAN RANG hospital

Domicile TAN TAI P.R.T.C.

Ethnic Vietnamese Religion
Occupation

Place of work ' .
Identification ID# .

Issued date Issued Place

Moving~in date 07~26-1993
Place of Residence before moving-in

Day.......month......year....



RELATIONSHIP TO HEAD OF HOH : Daughter
Full " name NGUYEN DUY DZIEM
Nickname
Date of birth 11-14-1968 Sex: Female
Place of birth PHAN RANG hospital
- Domicile TAN TAI, PHAN RANG
Ethnic Vietnamese Religion

Occupation Auto mechanic
Place of work

Identification ID# 330719076
Issued date 06-21-1984 Issued Place CUyU LONG
Moving-in date 08-26- 93

Place of Residence before moving-in
TRA VINH - CUU LONG

Dayeee....month,.....year....

RELATIONSHIP TO HEAD OF HOH :

Daughter
Full name NGUYEN DIEU VAN THY
Nickname
Date of birth 11-16-1970 Sex: female
Place of birth TAN TAI PRTC
Domicile TAN TAI - PHAN RANG
Ethnic Vietnamese Religion
Occupation Merchant
Place of work '
Identification ID# 334001694
Issued date 05-05-1993 Issued Place TRA VINH
Moving-in date 08-26-1993
Place of Residence before moving-in TRA VINH - CUU LONG

Dayesee...month......year....
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RELATIONSHIP TO HEAD OF HOH : Daughter
Full name NGUYEN DIEU HUYEN VY
Nickname
Date of birth 11-01-1971 Sex: female
Place of birth HONG LAN Hospital PHAN RANG
Domicile TAN TAI, PHAN RANG
Ethnic Vietnamese Religion
Occupation merchant
Place of work
Identification ID# 3300983467
Issued date 12-12-1987 Issued Place CUU LONG

Moving-in date 08-26-1993
Place of Residence before moving-in

TRANSLATED BY :

Mr THACH DUY NGUYEN ,Translator

of the Migrstion and Refugee Services
of Baton Rouge, Louisiana

v

TRA VINH - CUU LONG

DaYe.e....month......year....

Chief of Police of PHAN RANG T.C.
(signed and sealed)

Captain TO NGOC DUC



- TRANSLATION

PEOPLE'S COURT
TRA VINH city

Court order # Ol REPUBLIC SOCIALIST OF VIET NAM
Date: April 18, 1990 INDEPENDENCE -FREEDOM -HAPPINESS
concerning :

Divorce of TRAN- -
THI NGUNG and
NGUYEN THANH NUOI EXTRACTED FROM THE COURT ORDER CONCERNING

MARRIAGE AND FAMILY

According to the Court Order # 1 on the 18th of April 1990
by People's Court of TRA VINH city, trial for Marriage and
Family between :

PETITIONER: Ms TRAN THU NGUNG born in 1946

Occupation merchant

Residence 35 Khom 9 Phuong 04 city of TV-CL

DEFENDENT : Mr NGUYEN THANH NUOI born in 1940

Occupation labor

Residence 35 Khom 9 Phuong 4 city of TV-CL
ORDERED :

Accepted filing of Divorce of TRAN THI NGUNG and NGUYEN THANH NUOI
CHILDREN : Mrs NGUNG will be custodian of 3 (three) children
whose names below:
1. NGUYEN DUY DIEN born in 1968
2. NGUYEN DIEU VAN THI born in 1970
3. NGUYEN DIEU HUYEN VI born in 1971
Mr NUOI is allowed to visit his children.

PROPERTIES: Mrs NGUNG has the full authority to occupy
the house located at 35 khom 9 phuong 4,
city of TV and all contents in the house.

President
(signed)
TRINH NGOC HUE

TRUE COPY FROM THE ORIGINAL
TRA VINH city, April 04, 1990

TRANSLATED BY : .
Mr THACH DUY NGUYEN, Translator

of the Migration and Refugee Services

of Baton Rouge, ,Louisiana

A ,
T



TRANSLATION

PEOPLE'S COURT

city of TRA VINH
————— REPUBLIC SOCIALIST OF VIET NAM

File # 01 INDEPENDENCE-FREEDOM-HAPPINESS

ORDER TO CHANGE CUSTODIAN

Based on the 45th article of Marriage and Family Code
issued on the 3rd of January,1987 concerning the change
of Custodian.

Based on the volunteer petition about changing of Custodian
of Mrs TRAN THI NGUNG on May 10, 1992.

PEOPLE'S COURT OF TRA VINH CITY ORDERED
-Assigned 3 (three) children whose names below :

1- NGUYEN DUY DZIEM born in 1968

2~ NGUYEN DIEU VAN THI born in 1970

3~ NGUYEN DIEU HUYEN VY born in 1971

to Mr NGUYEN THANH NUOI as Custodian and legal Guardian.

TRA VINH city, June 10, 1992

For the People's Court of TRA VINH city
JUDGE

(signed and sealed)
TRAN VAN CHAC

TRANSLATED BY:

Mr THACH DUY NGUYEN, Translator

of the Migration and Refugee Services
of Baton Rouge, Louisiana

Ae



| order #

FRONT PAGE

PAGE #1

Full

NGUYEN

NGUYEN

NGUYEN

NGUYEN

NGUYEN

NGUYEN
NGUYEN
NGUYEN
NGUYEN
NGUYEN
NGUYEN
NGUYEN

NGUYEN
NGUYEN

name

THANH NUOI

THO HONG

DUY DZIEM

DIEU VAN THY

DIEU HUYEN VY

DUY DZIEM
DIEU VAN TEY
DIEU HUYEN VY
DUY DZIEM
DIEU VAN THY
DIEU HUYEN VY
DUY DZIEM

DIEU VAN THY
DIEU HUYEN VY

TRANSLATED BY:

TRANSLATION

REPUBLIC SOCIALIST OF VIET NAM
INDEPENDENCE-FREEDOM-HAPPINESS

City or Province

Town,

NAME OF
ADDRESS

Age

44

39

22

21

25
23
22
25
23
22
26

24
23

Mr THACH DUY NGUYEN, Translator
of the Migration and Refugee Services

of

n Rouge,

Louisiana

=

Street ,county

REGISTRATION OF RESIDENCE

(used for family living in town)

HEAD OF HOUSEHOLD

PHAM

THI HOA

Form: NK 14-a

To DAN, Pho 5, MY HUONG,PHAN RANG, THAP CHAM

ADDRESS
35 Le Loi, tx TV/
C LONG

111/50 TON THO
TUONG, HO CHI MINH

35 Le Loi,TRA VINH

35 Le

35 Le

35 Le

I.D. number

33090738
020504888
city
330719076

334001694

330983467

330719076
334001694
330983467
330719076
334001694
330983467
330719076

330983467
330983467

MOVING DATE

IN

11/10/90

12/3191

06-22-92
06-22~-92

06-22-92

08-20-93
-nt-

SIGNATURE &
SEAL OF OFFT
CIALS
(sealed and
signed)

ouT

-1-25-92 -

sealed and

signed

signed and
sealed

(signed & sealed)

Recommendation:
join household



Province: Ninh-Thuan
District: Thanh Ha&i
Town Phanrang
Number 1922
BIRTH CERTIFICATE
Child's fullname Nguyé&n-Dzuy-Dziém
Sex Male
Date of Birth On the 14th of November 1968
Place of Birth Phanrang, Province Ninh-Thuan
Father's Fullname Nhuyén-Thanh-Nuéi
Age 22 years old (1946)
Occupation Teacher
Residence T&4n-Tai, Province Ninh-Thuéan
Mother's Fullname Tr&dn-Thi-Ngung
Age 22 years old (1946)
Occupation Teacher
Residence T4dn-Tai, Province Ninh-Thuén
Spouse or concubine Spouse
Name of the declarer: Nguy&n-Vinh-Hdéng
Age 35 years old
Occupation Doctor of Phanrang Hospital
Residence Phanrang, Province Ninh-Thuan
Date of declaration The 10th of December 1968
The First Witness N/A
Age N/A
Occupatién N/A
Residence N/A
The Second Witness N/A
Age N/A
Occupation N/A
Residence N/A
Declared at Phanrang the 10th of December 1968
Declarer: Signed: Witnesses:
Nguyén-Vinh-Héng Pham-V&n-T&an N/A

Cited from the Original Copy

Phanrang,

the 13th of February 1969

Town-Notary:

Signed: Nguyé&n-Nudi

Translated By:
Mr. Tric Mai L&, Translator

v




Province: Ninh-Thuan
District: Thanh Hai
Town Phanrang
Number 1775/70
BIRTH CERTIFICATE
Child's fullname Nguyén-Diéu V&n-Thi
Sex Female
Date of Birth On the 16th of November 1970
Place of Birth T4n-Tai, Province Ninh-Thuan
Father's Fullname Nhuyén-Thanh-Nudi
Age 24 years old (1946)
Occupation Teacher
Residence T&n-Tai, Province Ninh-Thuan
Mother's Fullname Tr&n-Thi-Ngung
Age 24 years old (194¢6)
Occupation Teacher
Residence TAn-Tai, Province Ninh-Thuén
Spouse or concubine Spouse
Name of the declarer: Nguyén-Thanh-Nudi
Age 24 years old (1946¢6)
Occupation Teacher
Residence T4n-Tai, Province Ninh-Thudn
Date of declaration The 5th of December 1970
The First Witness Nguyé&n-vVin-bPat
Age : 26 years old
Occupation Government official
Residence Pao-Long, Province Ninh-Thuédn
The Second Witness Pham-Si-Tu
Age : 23 years old
Occupation Government official
Residence Phu-Thanh, Province Ninh-Thuén
Declared at Phanrang the 5th of December 1970
Declarer: Signed: Witnesses:
Nguyé&n-Thanh-Nubi Tran-Kim-Sanh Nguyé&n-vVan-bat
Pham-Si-Tu

Cited from_the Original Copy
Phanrang, the 10th of May 19728t~y
Town-Notary: Pailsic 4 S 3oa feg,

Signed: Tran-Kim-Sanh

1y n Sitarn ap e e oy semeeeen
Sonip 13 Sl e ol dn dy e

this g o ol A?r-( \Qj
Ly comeission o

Translated By:
Mr. Truc Mai L&,

Translator

A

(T TPIA B 4
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Ninh-Thuén
Thanh Hai
Phanrang
1561/71

Province:
District:
Town
Number

BIRTH CERTIFICATE

Child's fullname
Sex

Date of Birth
Place of Birth
Father's Fullname
Age

Occupation
Residence
Mother's Fullname
Age

Occupation
Residence

Spouse or concubine

Name of the declarer:

Age

Occupation
Residence

Date of declaration
The First Witness
Age

Occupation
Residence

The Second Witness
Age

Occupation
Residence

Nguyé&n-Diéu-Huyén-vi

Female
On the 1st of November 1971
Phanrang, Province Ninh-Thué&n

Nhuyén-Thanh-Nubi

25 years old (1946)

Teacher

T&n-Tai, Province Ninh-Thuén
Tran-Thi-Ngung

25 years old (1946)

Teacher

T4&n-Tai, Province Ninh-Thuén
Spouse

Nguyén-Thanh-Nubi

25 years old (1946)

Teacher

T4dn-Tai, Province Ninh-Thuan
The 5th of November 1971
Nguyé&n-van-Ngu

32 years old

Government official
My-Huong, Province Ninh-Thuédn
Nguyén-vin-Dat

27 years old

Government official

Pao-Long, Province Ninh-Thuén

Declared at Phanrang the 5th of November 1971

Declarer:
Nguy&n-Thanh-Nudi

Signed:
Tran-Kim-Sanh

Witnesses:
Nguy&n-van-Ngu
Nguyén-Vin-bat

Cited from the Original Copy
Phanrang, the 5th of November 1971 af gyering

Town-Notary:
Signed: Trdn-Kim-Sanh

Translated By:
Mr. Truc Mai Lé, Translator

%wm&m%w%m.
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THE IMMIGRATION AND N®JURALIZATION SERVICE
OF THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

g plom HOF0 0 T TR e

>
Dear/Kinh gdi /
(ODP apyficant/Tén nguidi diing ddn)

l)g/We regret we are unable to approve your application for refugee resettlement admission to the United
States.

To be resetded in the United States as a refugee, an applicant must meet the statutory definition of
refugee contained in section 101(a)(42) of the Immigration and Nationality Act (INA), as amended.
Refugee status can be approved only if the applicant establishes a credible claim of persecution or a well-
founded fear of persecution on account of race, religion, nationality, membership in a particular social
group, or political opinion. Additionally, all applicants for refugee status in the United States must
establish that they are not precluded from entry into the United States under other sections of law.

During your interview with an officer of the United States Immigration and Naturalization Service (INS),
your claim to having been persecuted or having a well-founded fear of persecution was reviewed. At that
time, you were given the opportunity to present evidence, documentation, and/or an accumulation of
detail through verbal testimony of the events or circumstances that support your claim of persecution or a
well-founded fear of persecution. After carcfully reviewing your account of these events and surrounding
circumstances, it has been determined that you do not qualify for refugee status.

2)[0 You may be eligible for Public Interest Parole (see attached letter).

3)[0 We are unable to approve your application for resettlement in the United States under the Public Interest
Parole program because you do not meet the criteria indicated below:

3a)[] Married sons and daughters (of former re-education camp detainees who are eligible as refugees)
must have approved petitions filed on their behalf, or on behalf of their spouse, by a sibling or
closer relation who is currently residing in the United States, who is willing to pay transportation
costs, and who demonstrates that he/she has the financial ability to support the parolees to ensure
they do not become public charges.

3b)[] Former US government or private company employees who are not eligible for refugee status may
be considered for public interest parole only if they have siblings or closer relations currently
residing in the United States who are willing to pay transportation costs and demonstrate that they
have the financial ability to support the parolees to ensure they do not become public charges.

3c)[] Unmarried children of former US government or private company employees who are approved as
Public Interest Parolces are allowed to accompany their parents to the United States only if the
children are under the age of twenty-one.

/ u.S. INTERVIEW TEAM
,/t/(’, ,LQ/(M/\—V
Officer of the US Immigratiorrand Naturalization Service —Uﬁw—.

Vién Chic $ Di Trii Nhap Cu Vd Nhdp Tich Hoa Ky

i HO CHI MINH Ci1YINs.
Applicant Copy | MINK
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Pages Removed (8S.S.)

~%

2 page(s) was/were removed from the file of AJ ¢ L\\{/E\ N TaANYE Nw QI__
(5-1-194g ) due to containing Social Security numbers. The page(s) was/were copied
with the Social Security numbers covered up. The copy/copies was/were placed back into
the above mentioned file and the original(s) was/were placed into the Restricted/Reserved
files.

-Anna Mallett _
Date: DECEMABER 1 DY 2007






